of the Management Board have an hourly remuneration of EUR 50 (fifty) (excluding taxes) for their activities 
on the Management Board, not exceeding the maximum monthly remuneration of EUR 1,000 (one 
thousand), and if such a member of the Management Board were elected Chairman of the Board, the 
maximum amount of remuneration would be EUR 1,300 (one thousand three hundred) (before taxes) (in 
accordance with the tax reform, this decision was adjusted on 23 April 2019 by indicating the amount with a 
coefficient). The members of the Management Board, who are also employees of the company holding a 
controlling stake in the company, UAB EPSO-G, are not remunerated by the company for their activities on